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NOTES
Legends shown represent positive lens legend, where image is stamped on lens.  On negative lens legends, the background is stamped black so that only the image will be illuminated when
the switch is actuated.
Legend size may vary on V and L-Series switches.
1 Negative legends not available on L-Series.
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1

LEGEND CODE

POSITIVE
BODY

NEGATIVE

LENS

37

40

42

38

62

64

CYCW

5856

59

60

61

DK

50

49DG DF

53

46 47 48

51 52

5554

4443 45

71 7372

74

7068 69

6766

Y4AX

65

DL

57

63

LEGEND

SYMBOL

AA

NB

AC

1
NEGATIVE

BODY

AB

NC

NA

AF NF

AD

NE

ND

AG NG

AH NH

AE

SYMBOL

ON 
-WIPER-       

INT DELAY

NJ

AK

AJ

AM

AL

AN

NK

NL

R

30

35

34

32

MA

31

33

36

MJ

MK

ML

MM

MN

MH

ME

MD

MG

MF

MB

MC

LEGEND CODE

POSITIVE

LENS

WINDSHIELD WIPER

RUNNING LIGHTS
(UNDER POWER)

MASTER 
LIGHT

SWITCH

LIGHT

HORN

WINDSHIELD 
WASHER

LEGEND

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

VENTILATION FAN 
OR BLOWER

PROPULSION SYSTEM TRIM 
TRIMMING OPERATION

BILGE BLOWER

BILGE PUMP

POTABLE 
WATER PRESSURE

ENGINE 
START

EMERGENCY
START

DRIVE  TILT
TILT OPERATION

TRIM TAB TRIMMING
OPERATION

ENGINE 
STOP

UP/DOWN LIFT

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

WORK LAMP

LOADING FLOOR LAMP

HORN REAR

WARM AIR BLOWER

HAZARD WARNING

HIGH BEAM

WATER FLUSHING TAP 
FOR OUTBOARDS

SIDE MARKER LIGHT

INTERIOR LIGHT

LOW / DIPPED BEAM

WORK LIGHT

ROTARY BEACON

ANCHOR LIGHT

ANCHOR

WINDSHIELD
WIPER/WASHER

LAMP TEST

V-Series & L-Series Switches

Legends



35

L-S
ER

IES
Illum

inated P
lug

V
-S

ER
IES

C
ontura II &

 III
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C
ontura X

II

1SYMBOL

1W

BODY

LEGEND CODELEGEND

POSITIVE

MUSIC

POSITIVE
BODY 1

1P

8281

78

86

88

90

92

75

94

1U

2A

84 85

87

89

91

93

77

80

83

76

79

2F

2D

1Z

2B

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

LEGEND

REAR FOG LAMP

DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

LEGEND CODE

DIRECTION INDICATOR

1T1S

2G

1R

1N

2C

2E

1Y

1V

SYMBOL NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING) NEGATIVENEGATIVE

LENSLENS

WNDLS
UP/DN

HORN

ENG
HATCH

NAV
ANC

ACC

WNDLS
ON/OFF

NAV
ANCH
LTS

ENG
COMP

DEPTH

BLOWER DOCKING
 LTS

1E

UP

2U

2V

2T

2Y

2S

2P

2M

2H

2KLEVER UP/DOWN

1D

1G

BATTERY

ENG PREHEAT

GAS

2R

2N

2J

1L

1J

2Z

2W

99

97

1F

1H

1K

1M

96

98

1A

1C

95

1B

ANCH
LTS ANTENNA

TRIM
TAB

COURT
LTS

PANEL
LTS

NAV
LTS

BILGE
PUMP

DOWN

WIPER

BILGE

WATER
PUMP

AUX
 START

PRESS

NOTES
Legends shown represent positive lens legend, where image is stamped on lens.  On negative lens legends, the background is stamped black so that only the image will be illuminated when
the switch is actuated.
Legend size may vary on V and L-Series switches.
1 Negative legends not available on L-Series.
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POSITIVE

LEGEND CODE

4K

4R

4M

4S

4N

LENS
NEGATIVE

1

LEGEND

DRIVER SEAT 
LIGHTING

SIDE MARKER 
LAMPS

FOG LAMP

SYMBOL

5U

5W

5Z

Y7

Y6

5R

5N

5J

5L

5G

4W

4U

5E

5C

BX

3C

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

LENS

3E

NEGATIVE
1

POSITIVE

LEGEND CODE

BODY

3B3A

3F

3D

RED

TRUNK LIGHT

LINE INDICATOR

HANDICAP

3H

3K

3G

3J

3P

3T

3R3N

3S

3M3L

DJ

 AMBER

LEGEND

SYMBOL

STOP REQUEST

MOMENTARY
LEVER

EXTERIOR MIRROR 
DEFROSTER

WINDSCREEN HEATING 
& VENTILATION

SLOW

4E

4C

4D

4B

4G4F

4H PARK

LOW

HIGH

3YAY Y5

3V3U

BEACON

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

KICK OUT

FORK LIFT

RIDE CONTROL

SLOW

A/C

REAR DEFOGGER

ENG PREHEAT

REAR WINDOW 
WIPER

UNLOCK

TRANSMISSON
LOCK

EXCAVATOR BACKHOE
BOOM SHIFT 

FORK LIFT
DOWN / UP

CHECK

5B

BODY

4J

4L

4P

4T

4V

4Y

5D

5M

5V

5T

5P

5K

5H

5F

5Y

NOTES
Legends shown represent positive lens legend, where image is stamped on lens.  On negative lens legends, the background is stamped black so that only the image will be illuminated when
the switch is actuated.
Legend size may vary on V and L-Series switches.
1 Negative legends not available on L-Series.
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II

6D

6G

6C

6E

6F

CL / ID
LIGHTS

CRUISE
CONTROL

 HEAD
 LIGHTS

7M

7L

7K

1
POSITIVE

LENS
NEGATIVE

1

BATT
PARL

ENGINE 
BRAKE

ENGINE
   FAN

7P

7R

7N

7S

6H

6K

6M

6J

6L

6R

6N POWER
WINDOW

SET/DECEL
        
RES/ACCEL

HIGH
MED
LOW

LEGEND

POSITIVE
BODY

LEGEND CODE

SYMBOL NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

LENS
NEGATIVE

SYMBOL NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

SUPPLEMENTAL 
STEERING

WASHER

DEPTH SOUNDER

T
I
M
E
R

LIVEWELL

M
A
N

LEGEND

LIGHTS

DRIVING
 LIGHTS

BY

7Y6Y

6Z 7A

6W6V

6U

6S

6T

LH/RH

TANK
7Z

7V

7U

MUTE

8B

8A7C

7D 7E

7B

7J

7G7F

7H

BACKUP
LIGHTS

MIRROR
DEFOG

CAB

SLEEPER

LIGHTS

DASH

8D

8C

ENGINE
DIAGN

TRAILER
CL / ID
LIGHTS

FOG

1

3

2

WATER TANK

 REAR WASHER/WIPER

LEVER UP/DOWN

BILGE PUMP#1

BILGE PUMP#2

BILGE PUMP#3

 RIGHT  STABILIZER

 LEFT  STABILIZER

 FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK 7W

BODY

LEGEND CODE

7T

NOTES
Legends shown represent positive lens legend, where image is stamped on lens.  On negative lens legends, the background is stamped black so that only the image will be illuminated when
the switch is actuated.
Legend size may vary on V and L-Series switches.
1 Negative legends not available on L-Series.
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D5

D7

C8

C1

C3

C5

BZ

B5

B3

B1

B7

POSITIVE

LENS
NEGATIVE

A8

A6

1

LEGEND

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

MASTER SWITCH

RABBIT (FAST)

A4

A7

A5

D1

LENS
NEGATIVE

8G

8F

8H 8J

8E

1
POSITIVE

BODY

LEGEND CODE

RETARDER

EXHAUST BRAKE

TANDEM AXLE

AIR TANK B6

B8

B2

B4

A9

8W

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

SYMBOL

SLEEPER
  START

CRUISE CONTROL

HIGH

LOW

8V

8Z

8Y

9B9A

8L 8M

8N

8S

8P 8R

8U8T

8K

LEGEND

M ENGINE BRAKE

HIGH/MED/LOW

CRUISE CONTROL
ADJUST

POWER WINDOW

ENGINE FAN

B9

C4

C7

C6

AUTOMATIC 
TRANSMISSION

LOADER BUCKET

LOADER
BUCKET DOWN

NEUTRAL LOCK

C2

9P

9M 9N

9S9R

9J

9C

9F

9D 9E

9H9G

9L

RUNNING / ANCHOR 
LIGHTS

TRIM TAB TRIMMING
OPERATION

TRACTOR
FORWARD

D2

C9

D3

D6

TRANSMISSION
NEUTRALIZER

9W9V

9T 9U

9Y

A3

9Z A1 A2

MIRROR ADJUST

VARIABLE

D

LH/RH TANK

LENS BLACKOUT

DIAGNOSTICS

 BEACON

HIGH /  LOW

S SLEEPER START

SPEAKER

SYMBOL

MIRROR

DRAIN

AUTO

AUT

N

LEGEND CODE

BODY

NOTES
Legends shown represent positive lens legend, where image is stamped on lens.  On negative lens legends, the background is stamped black so that only the image will be illuminated when
the switch is actuated.
Legend size may vary on V and L-Series switches.
1 Negative legends not available on L-Series.
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J8

H7

H9

J4

DZ

J2

H3

H5

H1

NEGATIVE POSITIVE

LENS
1

BROOM

H2

H4

G9

DD DE

FWD

REV

NEGATIVE

LENS

LEGEND CODE

POSITIVE
SYMBOL

LEGEND

BODY NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

1

K7

K8

L1

L3

K5

K3

K1

J6

E5

E6

E7

H6

H8

J3

J1R.               
DOOR

F.               
DOOR

E1

E2

D8 D9

E8

CHIME MUTE

SANDER

KNEEL

DY

E3

E4

MIRROR DEFROST

STEERING

BATTERY  
PARALLEL

SYMBOL

LEGEND

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

IDLE SPEED

SLEEPER LIGHTS

MOWER DECK UP/DN

IDLE  
SPEED

SLEEPER  
LIGHTS

K2

J9

J5

J7

AUX               
BATTF1E9

F2 F3

F7

F9F8

F6

F5F4 ACTIVE SWING

SWING MAIN

REAR OPERATION 
AUTO-LIFT 
RELEASE

CENTERING

K4

FRONT WINDOW 
DEFROST

K6

K9

L2

G2G1

G4G3

G5

G7

G6

G8

ARROW

REAR WINDOW 
DEFROST

4

STEERING CONTROL

4 / 2 WD LOCK

DRIVE TILT UP

MILL REVERSAL

2

MILL MAIN

LOWER

RAISE

WORK LIGHT

HEAD LIGHTS

LEGEND CODE

BODY

NOTES
Legends shown represent positive lens legend, where image is stamped on lens.  On negative lens legends, the background is stamped black so that only the image will be illuminated when
the switch is actuated.
Legend size may vary on V and L-Series switches.
1 Negative legends not available on L-Series.
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U3

T3

T5

T7

T9 U1

S8

T1

S2

S4

S6

LENS

LEGEND CODE

R7

R3

R5

1

NEGATIVE POSITIVE

LEFT SIDE KNIFE

ALL MECHANISMS

MONITOR MENU

AUTO

LEGEND

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

BODY

LEGEND CODE

LENS
SYMBOL

L8

L6 L7

L5L4

L9

1

NEGATIVE POSITIVE

U5

U7

M8M7

COVER PLATE

CYLINDER SPEED

THRESHING SYSTEM

VERTICAL BAR

TABLE MOVEMENT

CA

M5 M6

M4M3

M1 M2

M9 N1

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

LEGEND

SYMBOL

P2

N5

ENGINE STARTING AID

TRACTION  CONTROL 
SYSTEM

HYDRAULIC DIVERTER 
VALVE

LAMP 
TEST

DOCKING 
LIGHT

TEST

TCS

N8

P1

N6 N7

N3

N4

N2

N9

P4

P5

P3

P6

P8

R1

P7

P9

ROCKSHAFT

DOCK 
LIGHTS

CTSY 
LIGHTS

AUX

HAZARD

SIDE WINDOW 
DEFROST

CRAWLER 
STRETCHING

CRAWLER 
LOOSENING

SEARCH LIGHT

SIDE MIRROR 
DEFROST

UNLOADER 
AUGER

LEFT / RIGHT 
TABLE

EXTRA PLUG

REVERSING

DRIVING LIGHT

GRAIN TANK  LIGHT

HAZARD

CHAFF SPREADER

ROTOR LIGHT

HANDLE

S3

S5

T2

T4

T6

T8

U2

U4

U6

U9

U8

BODY

R6

R4

R2

S9

S7

S1

NOTES
Legends shown represent positive lens legend, where image is stamped on lens.  On negative lens legends, the background is stamped black so that only the image will be illuminated when
the switch is actuated.
Legend size may vary on V and L-Series switches.
1 Negative legends not available on L-Series.
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C
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II

Z6

Z4

Z2

LENS
POSITIVE

LEGEND CODE

1

NEGATIVE

LENS
SYMBOL

RIGHT SIDE KNIFE

HYDRAULIC
 HAMMER

ARROW
 (DOWN)

1

NEGATIVE

BL

BN

BR

BT

BA

BC

BE

BG

BJ

AW

AU

AS

AP

Z8

BW

V3

V2

V1

LEGEND

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)POSITIVE

BODY

LEGEND CODE

V4

LOCK

HYDRA-CLAMP

SHOVEL FLOAT

HYDRAULIC
 HITCH

SHOVEL
 HORIZONTALLY

V8

V7

V6

V5DEFOG

SEAT

UP 
TRAILER

TRANS
LIGHTS

DEPTH 
FINDER

LEGEND

SYMBOL

TRIM

AIR 
TEMP 
SEA

ENGINE 
LIGHTS

NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

W2

W7W6

W4

W5

W1 

W3

V9

BLOWER
FAST

ARROW
(LEFT)

ARROW
(RIGHT)

HYDRAULIC
FLUID

LIGHT

Y3Y2

W8

W9 Y1 TRACTOR WITH
REAR PTO

WORK LIGHTS

DH READING LIGHTS

TH
5      GEAR
LOCKOUT

Y8 Y9

EXHAUST

SINK 
PUMP

STORAGE 
LIGHTS

UP 
HATCH 
DOWN

TRAILER 
3rd AXLE 

LIFT

P

TRAILER 
3rd AXLE 

LIFT

HANDLE BAR 
HEATER

ARROW
 (UP)

PARKING
BRAKE

Z9

Z7

Z5

Z3

Z1

BODY

AZ

BB

BD

BF

BH

BK

BM

BP

BS

AV

AT

AR

NOTES
Legends shown represent positive lens legend, where image is stamped on lens.  On negative lens legends, the background is stamped black so that only the image will be illuminated when
the switch is actuated.
Legend size may vary on V and L-Series switches.
1 Negative legends not available on L-Series.
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NOTES
Legends shown represent positive lens legend, where image is stamped on lens.  On negative lens legends, the background is stamped black so that only the image will be illuminated when
the switch is actuated.
Legend size may vary on V and L-Series switches.
1 Negative legends not available on L-Series.
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STOR
LTS

COCKPIT
LIGHTS

LIGHTS

CB CC

POSITIVE

CH

CECD

CF CG

LEGEND

CR

CJ CL

CK

NEGATIVE
1

STBD

SEAT

CNCM

SYMBOL NAME
(SYMBOL MEANING)

LENS

BU

BODY

LEGEND CODE

BV

ANCHOR

CSPOWER 
TAKE OFF

STORAGE
LIGHTS

FAILURE/
MALFUNCTION

DXDW

DTDS

DB

CZ

DU DV

PORT CVCU

DC

DA

FUEL CP CT

DNDM

DP DR
 TRANS. OIL
PRESSURE

 TRANS. OIL
TEMP

ENGINE
DIAGNOSTIC

 AIR FILTER

 WATER TEMP.

 ENG.. OIL
PRESSURE

SEAT BELT
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